

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 6 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5050 OF 2009

JARNAIL SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAGWATI(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 28/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.  
Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/  
Applicant (s) Mr. V.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. S.s. Shamsbery, Adv.  
Ms. Babita Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Kochar, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Priya Puri, counsel for the  
appellants/non-applicants accepts notice.

Reply to the application be filed within  
three weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within  
one week thereafter.

List after four weeks.

In the meanwhile, we direct the parties to  
maintain status quo.

[KALYANI GUPTA] [INDU SATIJA]  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER