

**SECTION-IV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9 OF 2016**  
(Application for Early Hearing)

**IN**  
**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5050 OF 2009**

Jarnail Singh & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

Bhagwati (Dead) Through Lrs. & Ors.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The instant appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Court's order dated 31.07.2009.

It is submitted that Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Counsel for the Respondents has on 25.07.2016 filed an Application for Early Hearing (Registered as I.A. No. 9 of 2016).

Service is complete.

Counsel for the Appellant as well as Counsel for the Respondents have on 14.11.2011 and 12.08.2013 respectively filed Statement of Case.

The application in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 30<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2016.

**Sd/-**  
**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**